IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SW/S Waters Watch Court, 150° S

Of Valithorn Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District
7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(442 Waters Waich Court)
* CASE NO. 01-347-A
Grant L. Hayden
Petitioner *

# 0k % % % k % % k %k % k k % % %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS QF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owner of the subject property, Grant L. Hayden. The variance request is
for property located at 442 Waters Watch Court in the Middle River area of Baltimore County. The
Petitioner herein seeks a variance from Section 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing accessory building (shed) in the side yard in lieu of the required
rear vard. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioner’s
Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative Variance.

The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the
Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained in the case
file.

In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and

~ ,  affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that the relief requested sufficiently complies with the

requirements of Section 307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
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(B.C.Z.R.) and should therefore be granted. There is no evidence in the record that the subject
variance would adversely affect the health, safety, and/or gemeral welfare of the public.
3

Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.ZR. would result in practical difficulty and/or

unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioner.




The facts and evidence presented tend to establish that special conditions or circumstances
exist which are peculiar to the land or structures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas
of Baltimore County; that to deny the relief requested wouid resuit in practical difficuity, unrea-
sonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner; and that strict compliance with
the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area requirements and the B.C.Z.R. would deprive the Petitioner of
rights commonty enjoyed by other properties in similar arecas within the Chesapeake Bay Critical
Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested will not confer upon the Petitioner
any special privilege that would be denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or
structures within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony with the
general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legislation for Baltimore County and conforms to the
requirements as set forth in Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.ZR., the Director of the Department of
Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) has submitted recommendations
(attached herewith) which describe what steps the Petitioner must take to insure that the relief
requested complies with the following Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:

1. Minimize adverse impacts on water quality that result from pollutants that
are discharged from structures or conveyances or that have run off from sur-

rounding lands;
2. Conserve fish, wildlife, and plant habitat; and

3. Be consistent with established land use policies for development in the
Chesapeake Bay Critical Area which accommodate growth and also address
the fact that, even if pollution is controlled, the number, movement, and
activities of persons in that area can create adverse environmental impacts.

These recommendations shall be attached hereto and become a permanent part of the

i - -
. ¢ decision rendered in this case. There is no evidence in the record that the relief requested would

HEN * % é adversely affect the health, safety, and/or general welfare of the public provided there is compliance
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: with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management as
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code
and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested

variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
this ﬁ day of April 2001, that a variance from 400.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations {B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing accessory building (shed) in the side yard in lieu of
the required rear yard, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions

which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner may apply for his building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
his own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its oniginal condition.

2. Compliance with the Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) recommendations submitted
by (DEPRM), dated March 21, 2001, to minimize any effect the proposed development
might have on the Bay and its tributartes.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Lok Lt

TIMOTHY M.KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner

April 3, 2001

Mr. Grant L. Hayden
442 Waters Watch Court
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 01-347-A
Property: 442 Waters Watch Court

Dear Mr. Hayden:

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

\/émé otroes

Timothy M. XKotroco

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK:raj
Enclosure

Census 2600 For You, For Baltimore County

Census 2000

Pt ot Soyfcan Ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

on Recycied Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at “\ XL LWO0RS LUNOA
which is presently zoned ™. 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, iegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Secticrn(s)|_,1_00‘r ] (BCZR) +o permit an existin 1
ac(wolm( guT(dInj (sﬁenl) (m “Me Sfdt rc\rd ih f(fu e\Q ‘H’ne re%ufvecf y-mrram(,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

1AWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petifion.

Purc L M Legal Qwner(s):

Name - Type or Prmt

Sgnature Signature
Address Telephone No. Narme - Type or Print
City State Zip Code Signature
Atforney For Petitioner: 2 LOATONS LR o (L\D'q‘%‘c&g‘t )
Address Telephane No.
AL, WD DN20
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
& Representative to be Con N
= Sign?turm
=
r Compagy Name
g E
F“ Addresk™, Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
r . City; State Zip Code City State Zip Code
E‘*‘" A Publi¥ Hearing having been formally demanded andfor found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
ay of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Kationgof Baltimore County and Tat the property be reposfed.

w

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

)

g CASEANO O{_SL{7—A’ Reviewed By JMP Date 3/5!0/
E VOOV S & i - _ T =

RS 9IsI95 Estimated Posting Date __ 3 | (¥ [; )
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The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledgle of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at A:’S"i 2 LOANMS LOARC W CX
rass

4 o mivsns e plekEe)]
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Paofany \Bas Toddhiaest SW0e 1w Rera o Vo @ Rnee
TTRGRE, SToe O YRRent ag ee AN oM ARSLe.
SRVE TO Lo N \SORE TG STRRSE. DA |

pt(s) acknowledge(s) that.if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
{l may be required to provide additional information.

Signature \\l Signature
CROAL. \V\aine, )
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

i HEREBY CERTIFY, this 5"‘9‘ day of Mardn , 2001 _, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryfand, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Geent L. \—\-m{ den | _
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
faw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisfher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

\D’bm}\ S 100\
ate ’

REY 05115198
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AfﬁdaVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) isfare
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ¥ {Z Loflng, W TN ¢

Address
A Ao e HD 2220
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal khowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficutty):

Prafeny 13as  WSthaesT oonce D Real o Rons o Qhee

Stuie . Smoe 0F Prevaq Was Tre oy Avfaaele

‘ DR
APaCe WD) Lo IO LoARE TWE DTOMER DY

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertisin nd may be required to provide additional information.

_—f/
Swnature Signature
GR&STN \AA\»&\::\S
Name - Type of Print Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

{ HEREBY CERTIFY, this S5 day of _Vacdn 2001, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

Geert L. Wad den

the Affiani(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of
iaw that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are frue and correct to the best of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

My Coffmission Expires 37/ ot /c: S

zey o998
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_ Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at A2 L, WS, LIVTCA O

which is presently zoned D¢ S.S~.

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, tegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Cc:um?r and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance

om Semion(S)LfOO.l (BCZR) fo permit an '?X'—ﬁ‘e'_‘j
aLcessory 6”“‘17@ @hed) i the side -\/aurcl i

n liev of Yhe reqoired nzwfmﬁd,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back

of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
i, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee;

Name - Type or Print

Signature
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

Aftorney For Petitioner:

Name - Type or Print

Signature:

Company

Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

AMARED

o Y IR . «.,—..L

Signature

Name - Type or Print

Sianature

ML LTINS LI €K é\o-‘i\sptc,%»p
Address Telephone No.

(aso. My 220
City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:

Name
Address Telephone No.
City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

this day of ,
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commissioner of Baftimore County

CASE NO. DI=3Y¥T-A
28?/9/15{93

Reviewed éy_ \J[U P

Estimated Posting Date

Date 3'/5!0/ B
3115’1/01




EXAMPLE 3 -- Zcuing Description ®

3 COPIES

Three copies of the zoning description of your property are required. This is a sample
to help you with the description - DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR "FILL-IN THE
BLANK". Type or print the description on 8-1/2" x 11" paper. COPIES OF DEEDS
CANNOT BE USED FOR THE DESCRIPTION. The zoning description must be in the
following form:

ZONING DESCRIFTION FOR  S\M2Z LOETenS  Loyvaees &
(address)

Beginning at a point on the DL side of
(north, south, east or wesf) .

LOSEnS LA € whichis O

narme of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)

— b
wide at the distance of \SO SOU™A of the
(number of feat) {north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street __ AL Tanly RD
{name of street)

which is 50 Tee wide. *Being Lot#__ X |
(number of feet of right-of-way width)

Block — ,Section# — inthe subdivision of LOEMENS  LUORTCM

{name of subdivision)
as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # Yo Folio# 13 |
containing \F\\qui‘) O . Alsoknown as 72 WwWirms  LinaGs &

(square feet or acres) (property address)

and located inthe \'S  Election Dis-trict, "' Councimanic District.

*If your property is not recorded by Plat Book and Folio Number,
then DO NOT attemnpt to use the Lot, Block and Subdivision
description as shown, instead state: "As recorded in Deed
Liber __, Folio __" and include the measurements and
directions (metes and bounds only) here and on the plat in the
correct location.

Typical metes and bounds: N.87 12' 13"E. 321.1 ft, 5.18
27'03"E.87.2 ft, 5.62 19'00"W. 318 1t., and N.0§ 15
22" W. 80 ft. to the place of beginning.
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

41/1'5'/ L2000

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was published

in the following weekly newspaper published in Baltimore County, Md.,

once in each of I successive weeks, the first publication appearing

on 4:;/!@! 200

\¢ The Jeffersonian
[ Arbutus Times
( Catonsville Times

[ Towson Times

[ Owings Mills Times
[J NE Booster/Reporter
[ North County News

,

N2

LEGAL ADVERTISING

e e



. CERTIFICAT?OF POSTING

RE: CaseNo:. /- 397- £ ﬁ
Petitioner/Developer: C RAL4 t‘/cuyﬁa@/\)

Date of Hearing/Closing: @Pﬂfc 2, Zoo/

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at 4% 2. &Jafers (Watdch Cownrt

The sign(s) were posted on arch (8 zoo/
( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

?5”149(;2¢V/
griature’of Sign Poster and Date)

SS5G Robert Black
(Printed Name)

1508 Leslie Road
(Address)
Dundalk Maryland 21222
(City, State, Zip Code)

{410) 282-7940
(Telephone Number)




BALTIMORE COUNiDﬁﬁ\RTMENT OF PERMITS A iELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 01-| 3477 A Address G422 WATERS \UATCH LovRT

Contact Person: JeﬂQ{r{tf )0 Qiﬂ/aw Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: 3 ;/ S’"/ / O/ Posting Date: 3{2:?[ 4/ Closing Date: C_QJ\Z gy

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form)} and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsibie for ail associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the
closing date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Aiong Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 01-] 3477 | -A Address _ 442 WATERS WATCH COukT
Petitioner's Name 61/”&&?' L. 'Hayd{?h Telephone 4{0-9/8-4E63%
Posting Date: 3 { (£ / &f Closing Date: __ “113/0]

REE = :
Woaording for Sign: _To Permit_an ex{<tna occescary Buf(a({nj (_.Slfledj) tn the side \!Jam(

o [}
th ?;’eu o-lc Hﬂe W@Zreo{' reoy -\/on{, (‘fﬁff‘.f/'.BCZﬂ)




TO:  PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
Tuesday, Aprif 10, 2001 Issue — Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Grant L Hayden 410 918-8634
442 Waters Watch Court
Baltimore MD 21220

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authonty of the Zoning Act and
Regutations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-347-A

442 Waters Watch Court

SW S of Waters Watch Court, 150° S of Vailthorn Road
15" Election District — 7% Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Grant L Hayden

Administrative Variance to permit an existing accessory building (shed) in the side yard
in lieu of the required rear yard.

HEARING: Thursday, April 26, 2001 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

ﬁﬁ/ﬁ&ﬂ W
L

awrence B. Schmidk

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL
ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE CONTACT THE ZONING COMMISSIONER’S
QOFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT
THE ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.



Director's Office
: County Office Building
Baltimore County 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-3353
Fax: 410-887-5708

<ORE

Al
-
= P>

* xx %+ | Department of Permits and
Development Management

\

March 23, 2001

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryiand on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 01-347-A

442 Waters Watch Court

SW S of Waters Watch Court, 150" S of Vailthorn Road
15™ Election District ~ 7" Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Grant L Hayden

Administrative Variance to permit an existing accessory building (shed) in the side yard
in lieu of the required rear yard.

HEARING: Thursday, April 26, 2001 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts
Building, 401 Bosley Avenue

(Zel N

Arncld Jabhlon
Director

C: Rick Wisnom, Chief

NOTES: (1) THE PETITIONER MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED BY AN
APPROVED POSTER ON THE PROPERTY BY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 11, 2001.
(2} HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL THE ZONING COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE AT 410-887-4386.
(3) FORINFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THE
ZONING REVIEW OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

2
,.%«‘ ) Printed with Soybean Ink
e g on Recycled Paper
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Permits and Licenses
County Office Building

Baltimore Count
Department of Py it d 11 West Chesapeake Avenue
opa T OF SIS an Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management (410) 887-3900
Fax: (410) 887-2824

April 2, 2001

Grant L Hayden
442 Waters Watch Court
Baltimore MD 21220

Dear Mr. Hayden:
RE: Case Number: 01-347-A, 442 Waters Watch Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
March 5, 2001.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your
petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached.
These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action
requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.)
are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that
may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case
fite.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W, Cad ﬁbcpwmbch J} ,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. 6P T
Supervisar, Zoning Review

WCR: gdz
Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

CAY, Prioted with Soybean Ik
Q—;/g on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 28, 2001
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For March 26, 2001
{tem No. 347

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item.

Tn conformance with Federal Flood Insurance requirements, the first floor or basement
floor must be at least 1-foot over the flood plain elevation in all construction.

In accordance with Bill No. 18-90, Section 26-276, filling within a flood plain is
prohibited.

The property to be developed is located adjacent to tidewater. The developer is advised
that the proper sections of the Baltimore County Building Code mmst be followed whereby elevation
limitations are placed on the lowest floor (including basements) of residential (commercial) development.

Where feasible, accessory structures and garages, greater then 300 square feet shall be
located out of the flood plain or elevated to or above the flood protection elevation, When these measures
are not feasible, the following apply:

1. The floor of the structure must be at or above grade;

2. Structure must be located, oriented, ard constructed so as to
minimize flood damage; and

3. The structure must be firmly anchored 10 prevent flotation.
RWB:HIO:jrb

ce: File

ZAC-3-26-2001-ITEM NO 347-3282001 doc



TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley Mf/ L85
DATE: March 21, 2001

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #347
442 Waters Watch Court

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 19, 2001

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site.

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay

Critical Area Regulations {Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

Reviewer: Keith Kelley Date: March 21. 2001
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: March 26, 2001
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amnoid F. "Pat’' Keller, 111

Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 442 Waters Watch Court
INFORMATION:

Ttem Number: 01-347

Petitioner: Grant L. Hayden
Zoning: DR 55

Requested Action: Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning has determined that the subject structure has a negative impact on the adjacent
property. Said structure is located within close proximity of the adjacent property and blocks the view to
the waterfront. As such, the Office of Planning does not support the request to allow the existing
accessory structure to remain in the side yard in lieu or the required rear yard.

Prepared by: M\GA Q“__AL

Section Chief:
AFK:MAC:

WIDEVREV'ZAC\G!-247.dac



Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)
County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW
Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF March 19, 2001
Item No.: See Below
Dear Ms. Stephens:
Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
iN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

346, 347, 348, 349, 351, 352, 353, 354, 355, 356, and 01-322-SPHA

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, M5-1102F

cc: Fille

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
Y

. % Printed with Soyhean ink
an Recycled Paper



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Goveror
State Highway Administration 3;222;59 Porcari

Parker . Williarms
Admirustrator

Date: 3 .15, ol

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. 3 47 ANT
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Jackson:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not

access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter. please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/| A DA

//rr Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineening Access Permits Division

My telephene number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tell Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryiand 21202
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Baltimore County County Office Building
* * ok X X Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
* land 21204
Development Management Towson, Marylan
Ly

March 23, 2001
Grant L Hayden
442 Waters Watch Court
Baltimore MD 21220
Dear Mr. Hayden:
RE: Demand for Public Hearing, Administrative Variance, and Case Number 01-347-A

The purpose of this letter is to officially notify you that the posting of the subject
property has resulted in a timely demand on March 15, 2001 for a public hearing
concerning the above proposed administrative procedure.

As soon as the hearing has been scheduled, you will receive a notice of public
hearing indicating the date, time and location of the hearing. This notice will also
contain the date that the sign must be reposted with the hearing information.

As a result of the above, the property must be reposted with the hearing date,

time and location. This notification will be published in the Jeffersonian and you will be
billed directly by Patuxent Publishing for this.

If you need any further explanation or additional information, please feel free to
contact me at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

. ~r A T °
W' Lok fuchanda | 24
W. Carl Richards, Jr. € rT
Supervisor

Zoning Review

WCR: gdz

C: Anonymous
Protestant Rick Wisnom Chief

Cane. hownsd rgy Imopurlin 155
phad msrd T Wﬁﬁ“‘i@@

2-5°¢

Ci‘a Frinted walh Sogbean lok Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us
4 on Hecycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYL%YD
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: March 15, 2001
TO: W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Review Supervisor
FROM: Rick Wisnom, Chief
Division of Code Inspections & Enforcement
SUBIJECT: Item No.: 01-347
Legal Owner/Petitioner: Hayden, Grant L.
Contract Purchaser: n/a
Property Address: 442 Waters Waich Ct.
Location Description: sw side of Waters Watch Ct. 150° s of
Vailthorn Rd.
VIIOLATION INFORMATION: Case No. 01-0381

heanng date:

Defendants: Hayden, Grant L.

Please be advised that the aforementioned petition is the subject of an active violation case.
When the petition is scheduled for a public hearing, please notify the following person(s) regarding the

NAME

In addition, please find attached a duplicate copy of the following pertinent documents relative to

ADDRESS

the violation case, for review by the Zoning Commissioner’s Office:

o A [ S L )

casc.

W NN R W

Complaint letter/memo/email/fax (if applicable)

Complaint Intake Form/Code Enforcement Officer’s report and notes

State Tax Assessment printout

State Tax Parcel Map (if applicable)

MVA Registration printout (if applicable)

Deed (if applicable)

Lease-Residential or Commercial (if applicable)

Photographs including dates taken

Correction Notice/Code Violation Notice

Citation and Proof of Service (if applicable)

Certified Mail Receipt (if applicabie)

Final Order of the Code Official/Hearing Officer (if applicable)

Office of Budget & Finance Billing Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable)
Complete Chronology of Events, beginning with the first complaint through the
Biltling Notice/Property Lien Sheet (if applicable).

After the public hearing is held, please send a copy of the Zoning Commissioner’s order to
Helene Kehring in Room 113 in order that the appropriate action rhay be taken relative to the violation

RSW/ik

C: Code Enforcement Officer
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YOU ARE HERFBY ORDERED TO CORRECT THESE _VIOLA.TION(S) ON OR BEFORE:
On or Before: . Date Issged:
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RESUME WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE DIVISION OF CODE INSPECTIONS AND ENFORCEMENT.
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"33/ s fe |

mseECTOR: <3 ¢ 7% XK & ”?3 /pf )( “ £

7 /" -/ DEFENDANT




r o e ?

l

| Mayeh §, 200/
TO! F'(

CROM ¢ JQ‘F‘F Per(ow p[amnerrl:

P@L +10h “por Aﬂlm iy ‘s f‘wu‘ﬂ; e Ua&w K@

For Carl Richavds, 0.0 4y £ile as Administafive

Uo\wqmca, Prouzal{.ol ma a(ltetth%we ‘Froyﬂ( /(/qyo( a(eﬂLerMemr(/on

15 wu(jues#eaﬂ 59 p«ﬂcﬂLlow&V




{SHEET N.E.2-1)

& & 4w AR NN

o Mt IRl "IN/



) =1 s 5y 1K
m\\\\rm.., ~© vamw A.:/:) | som =_| Buimerg jo afeosg .\)ﬂm\L ; q nmhmnmﬂ_m
T#3ASYD WoNaL thq pomeraay = uaﬂzm:oz

IATNO 3sn @91}}¢0 Buiuoz

PSRN

:sBupieay 6uiuoy gyl
9 3noz_dand 1eeH Z 1914

D g :wasy jeop)iy Aeg owwadesayg ) w

A

mw [ :uatvm Q

] [ :usmas VMU/ 0% ' "

ivard  seand ~ ? "
,
. [EL] o:..:%u abraioe 3
ALY o213 107 ”

1h*
%G 3G Buruoy
18 AN ;:\:E AeEIs 00z | A284a 900
E,r_:. 121151g Aturwyduneg
ﬁym,../ Hzirsig uohisagy - anx
NOILYWHO4NI NOILYD201 @

_gL..

.0gal=1 :ateds

[IELIT]

dew Auioia @

,82'82 3.1,ZS.6IN

. 96°22 T, ,25 06! N
,¥0°02 1 ,00 mwlﬁ\ .
== [ VS RUBSA *HANMO
Sem i e (T ]
(Y 09)—, s TR MV EL ot
Wdﬂ RS TN (oW RY uoIs Apang
uolieuwloju| paanbes |vUCNIPPE 10) 1S1INDTHD PUl jo 9 ¥ § Sabed pas VU.U- N MY 15534aAQyY ALHIJOHd

BuilesH |e1oadg| |esoueiep[X]buiuoz 1o} uonned Auedwoosse oy jeid




Lt
Rt

RGQ\)*ESTQQ
Lotatind B
SreED

Q'GQUQSt&h Leenmond
Fou S

OI-347-A



Conparre Lodiiess
ok Swed {
N\E‘E\—\\m«\.uo‘\x
TOWS L wade S




STRee ©
Wane

NZTEU RO
T Voo ed




W TR T M

el Pl iy I o ) | esel | A -

‘ : ~ AHVNNVP B 2 H | LOYSZ "A'M 'OHNESNILUVW R
. AHdV¥90.L0Hd ! . "ONI ‘SOIHdVHOOLOHd HIV A8 Q3HVd3td Con

-4

[-¢ NOLSONIM 40 ‘ \ \ L

AN _,mu>_mu._oo__>_ | 31va . @Z_ZONOZ< ONINNV 1 d h__O 30144 |
F002 . | , ALNNOD 3JHOWILTIVSE _

133HS NOILV001 31V9S . | o

!
1
!

. Jo

~

>

[y
. 4 T
. ,...m
o2
Y
] B
, @ i
.
e
g
«© X
o .
. { I
’ .
N .
*
B
N ,h
<4 -
3 ,
s
. 3
t -
*

e




. r o, . .sl e Lo ;8 v - - . K - ) 3 i S 4 ) s N :Mq ba R b . . -2 - -
. ;a...., ,..4,. Auv. J_,cv..: \. Av. fz . - N A‘ . -
.. .W ,,,\D.h, w r.\«........ ‘ ‘.A...J..o ? . ..—\ ,\T,.... ‘ A,. . . ,...,»y.,..,x....,,.., ,. ..{.0. \
w.w .. ‘. . .u. . :.\.....; . . : \.... . ‘ .-.. .... . . , . . , ‘.. .,. f

P
T

cp s : o S . L ] L
: f LTt T e e e T o R e

\'...

¥,

o

T T HOIN BNV ASRENS 4
T | epouien DL aksun ..:L 45 pociwo) - &

L
© SATHEY |

osbodof

‘. -
o ‘. L

S

. %S61 QT | - e -

s '

‘AHAVHO0IOHd | - | | e <w~u—< A q
40 3AvG  { - A7 NG

i B ; 1130d0HLIN ALNNOD IHOWILTVE
_ B R 7 - — -40 dVIW OIMLINWYHYIOLOHd

AzsMs ol ouwoon . | wwos [T showsinge

B

1-273°8 A9308)
T et . . et e e v St e -

o A I S

.‘!t.x.."..ﬁi\. s

S3HD

o
1. .0 et el

. . . .ﬁ.‘t .

-
PR T
Ces d

, :
'™

3

;

Y s e

PRERN o
R

O L o S g s Syt ¥

LA

~we

WL
AT L

Wil e

$ e
PR
Y

wd

0 "' ". v
T ) DAV, W 1t P 7

e
- o
gt

. o ‘_", »\","'_.“ .
i T PRI SRR R IO

.
L b mata

R5s T
" ’ R . T
: - lr-r:“_i'ﬂ?"\'.“,?““" PR
.

.

R S N

ol
-
. e .
o - N
g Ay o e A bt o, ® o oot b L G, = L

I
3

e
H
— i
- =
T *
: ¥ ‘o
v -
i Sl

TR

o T,
YR o i
A - . ‘-' .
1)
-
1
PO T e e e

AT

m
2 o

006263

N N
,”‘M(J"“M .
.
Ll
. .
£

-
e

PV Y . U i

LA s
14. .

4

" | W R—
Wk '




